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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
NW/cor. West Lake Avenue and *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
Lake Manor Drive
1100 ¥W. Lake Avenue * (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
9th Election District
4th Councilmanic District * Case Mo. 98-38-A

Ann W. Baldwin, et al, Petitioners

* * % > * * * * * & *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissicner as an administrative
variance Filed by Ann W. Baldwin, Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr. and Marv C.
Baldwin, for that property known as 1100 W. Lake Avenue in the Roland Park
section of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from
Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) to
permit & side vyard setback of 4 ft., in lieu of the regquired 25 ft., for
an attached garage, in a D.R.2 zone. The subject property and reguested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the
piat to accompany the Petition.
A i s The Petiticners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and

subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required bv

i Section 26-127 {b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

HIL o

mation available, there 3is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
3 .Y LY requested variance would adversely affect the health. safetvy or general
welfare of <the public and should therefore he granted. 1In the opinion of
the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the reguirements of
Section 307.1 of the B.C.A.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship



Jgpon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

/%
fc/ day of December 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning

County this
Variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions {BCZR) tao permit a side vard setback of 4 ft., in lieu of the re-
quired 25 ft., for an attached garage, in a D.R.2 zZcne, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the Following restrictions which are condi-
tions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Urder; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proeceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 dav appellate process

rom this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reascrn, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return., and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Pursuant to the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
tee {2AC} comment from the Bureau of Developer's
Plans Review dated November 21, 1997, the Peti-
tioners shall not interfere/disturb anvy storm
drain pipe which may, or may not, be located in
their front yard.

4. When applving for a bullding permit, the
site plan £iled must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Y P

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONIRG COMMISSIONER
LES : mmn FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
g Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

Tecember 11, 1997

Ms. Ann W. Baldwin

830 W. 40th Street
Apartment 85%

Baltimore, Maryland 2121t

RE: DPetition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-38-A
Property: 1100'W. Lake Avenue

Dear Ms. Baldwin:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If vou require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our RAppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

i ¢

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES: mmn

encl.

¢: Mr. and Mrs. Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr.
1100 W. Lake Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21210

on Recycied Papear

%ag? Printed with Soyboan ink



(®

Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at i 210
which is presenily zoned M

This Petition shall be flled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management,
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectionis) /&K 02 3 . /. d 522 70

P@Q""{T’ A SIDEIBRY SETRME g7£ a! v Lten oF  The
Leou. geo 250 hr av A rvmmhed  Gaeace.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the fellowing reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

PER  AECIDANIT on REVEESE S\DE -MEQE 15 Ne OTHER fracnicAL
LoCATIon Fok A GARAGE uwiTensT TLAZIMNG OLD GEaTH TRISS

ARD  POTTING Do Hors MACADAM

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and arg to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and atfirm, under the penaities of perjury. that ifwe are 'he
legal owne:(s) of the property which 13 the subject of this Petilion

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr./Mary C. Baldwin Ann:W. Baldwin

)

(Type or Pant Name) (Type or Prnint Name)
. ; . .
R GS C. _ Qoans ., Baleaati.
Sigfhture Signature

)

1100 West Lake Avenue e
Address {Type or Print Name}

Baltimore, Maryland 21210

Ity State Zipcode Signature
410~ A1 - 000 Uiy a10-217. 3332
N/A 830 W.. 40th Street 410-243-5805
(Type or Print Name) Address Apa rtment 855 Phane No
Baltimore, Maryland 27211
City State Zipcode
Signature . Name, Address and phone number of representative o be conlacted

Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr.

Address Phone No Na"“311(.)0 W. Lake Avenue

- . I ~ ;Baltimore, MD 21210 4}0-974-6000(W)
40 - 371 - 3332.(H)

A Fubllc Hearing having been requested and/urlfound to be required. Itis erdered by the Icning Commisuoner of Balimaore Counly, this ____ doy ot e

that the subject matler of this pelilion be set for a public heanng , adverhised, as requiled oy 1he loning Regulchons of Ballimore Counly, in two newspapers of gereras
circulafion fhrougheout 8alfimore Counly, and tha! the preperty be reposted

Ioning Comnussioner of Baiimore Counly

— [ —¢1 ' ' 2
REVIEWED sv\SM ADATE:/,_) . 3 ' “ 7 LAY, Prnted with Saybeaa Ink ITEM #: - g

%cp on Recycied Papar
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: g’j ((9 Fq ()



o )
® e ] t of
Af fldaVIt K(lllsl:lilr)f;;{r:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/gp presently resideat 1100 West TLake Avenue

Address
Baltimore, Marvland 21210
City Siate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts npon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship of practical difficutty)

The house is located on 1.05 acres but is very close (+251)

to _the easterly properiy line Ikt iWMQ_
a garage can be located without adding more macadam, removing

a cluster of old growth trees or completely changing the

existing driveway. The adjoining property is a subdivision

with a roadway that runs along the property line. The clogest

honses are nok visihle from the gite of the proposed garagse
and expansgion.

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Alfiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information, F

”EZ&AQTZF%uuu&;_ ‘

(signatu

PLodhL . s, RarDud 1A

{type or print name)

'
(signakw} t k *

MARY C. BADusA
{type or print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _~4/  dayof ‘)71 LYy .19_9'7 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally app‘cared

Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr. and Mary C. Baldwin

the Affiants(s) herein, personatly known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.
7T/E;/7h 7;d7 7\%@@) 9 bV

date
My Commission Expires: //’ /" o0
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o ° i t of
Af fldaVIt Ktlhsx:lill)xl:)i:fr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein giver: s within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Alfiani(s) is/are competent lo
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) doesqtp presently resideat 1100 West TLake Avenue

sddress
Baltimore, Maryland 21210
City Biate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which JAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardshp or practical difficulty)

The house is located on 1.05 acres but is very close (+25')

to the eagterly property line It is the only area where —
a garage can be located without adding more macadam, removing

a cluster of old growth trees or completely changing the

existing driveway. The adjoining property is a subdivision

with a roadway that runs along the property line. The closest

honses are not visible from the site of the propoged garage.

and expansion.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information.
{signatyira) g l; *

MARY €. RADu,A
{typ= of pnni name)

A [ I~
(signatu -

Vigrson - ua. LD
{type or pnnt name|

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, (o wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this__«J/ _ dayol 1) yey .19 97 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland. m and for the County aforesad. personally appeared

Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr. and Mary C. Baldwin

the Affiants(s) herein, personaliy known or sausfactorily identified 1o me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove sel forth are true and correct 1o the best of histher/their knowledge and belel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. B
>[04/ 77 T B Lo

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: // - / %
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1100 WEST LAKE AVENUE
Beginning at a point on the North side of West Lake Avenue which is 55 feet wide at

the distance of _(1.47 feet West of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street LAKE MAnor. whichis _ 4o feet wide.

As recorded in Deed Liber C.W.B. Jr. No. 1101, Folio 424:

BEGINNING for the same at a point in the Western outline of the
land conveyed by Charles A. Buchanan to Joseph W. Jenkins, Jr., by deed
dated March 13, 1885, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber W. M. I. No. 145, folio 1 & c. located North nine degrees
and ten minutes east four hundred fifty-five feet from the center line of
Lake Avenue, said point of beginning being also at the beginning of the lot
of ground described in the deed from Aileen Dammann Ingraham to Rignal
W. Baldwin, Jr. and wife, dated June 30, 1939, and recorded among the
Land Records aforesaid in Liber C.W.B., Jr. No. 1064, Folio 567 & c. and
running thence, binding reversely on the last line of said last mentioned
deed North eighty-two degrees and thirty-five minutes West eighty-three
and eighty-three one hundredths feet to the center of a right of way thirty
feet wide, there laid out, thence binding on the center line of said right of
way south thirty degrees and thirty minutes west forty and seventy-six one
hundredths feet, thence paralle] with the first line of this description south
eighty-two degrees and thirty-five minutes east ninety-eight and sixty-six %
one hundredths feet, to intersect the western outline of the land conveyed — —
by Charles A. Buchanan to Joseph W. Jenkins, Jr. as aforesaid, and thence
binding on said Western outline north nine degrees and ten minutes east
thirty-seven and fifty-two one hundredths feet to the beginning. Together
with the right of ingress and egress over the thirty foot right of way above
mentioned, to and from Lake Avenue.

CONTAINING seventy-eight one thousandths (78/ 1000) of an acre
of land, more of less.

As recorded in Deed Liber C.W.B. Jr. No. 1064, Folio 567:

BEGINNING for the same at a point in the western outline of the
land conveyed by Charles A. Buchanan to Joseph W. Jenkins, Jr. by deed
dated March 13, 1885, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber W.M.I. No. 145, Folio 1, located north nine degrees ten



minutes east four hundred and fifty-five feet from the center line of Lake
Avenue; and running thence binding on the outlines of said land north nine
degrees, ten minutes east sixty-four feet; north five degrees one minute west
fifty-six feet and eight inches and north forty-eight degrees, fifty-eight
minutes west two hundred seventeen feet and nine inches to a stone
heretofore planted at the north end of the easternmost outline of the land
now owned by Brodnax Cameron; thence binding on said easternmost
outline south five degrees, thirty-four minutes west two hundred forty feet;
and thence south eighty-two degrees thirty-five minutes east one hundred
eighty-three feet and ten inches to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING seven hundred and fifty one-thousandths of an acre
of land, more or less.

As recorded in Deed Liber No. 7549, Folio 637

BEGINNING for the same at the end of the 20th or south 5 degrees
01 minutes east 56 foot 8 inch line of the land described in a deed dated
November 18, 1953, from Eleanor J. Whedbee, et al to Charles A. Knott
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B.
No. 2413, folio 161 and running thence binding reversely on said 20th line
and part of the 19th line as now surveyed the two following courses and
distances, viz: first, north 12 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds west 57.05 feet
and second, north 55 degrees 49 minutes 16 seconds west 126.38 feet,
thence for lines of division as now surveyed the three following courses and
distances, viz: first, north 73 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds east 87.59 feet,
second, south 19 degrees 51 minutes 30 seconds east 103.36 feet and third,
south 2 degrees 24 minutes 37 seconds west 55.22 fect to the point of
beginning.

CONTAINING 0.12 acres of land, more or less.
As recorded in Deed Liber G.L.B. No. 2567, Folio 92:

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the north line of Lake
Avenue, said point of beginning being at the intersection of the north line of
Lake Avenue and the center line of a 30 foot right-of-way running northerly
and being distant first 11.83 feet on a bearing south 68 degrees 10 minutes
00 seconds west, thence 32.87 feet on a bearing south 86 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds west from the intersection of the said north line f Lake
Avenue and the easternmost line of the land which by Deed dated July 30,
1930, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber



LMcLM No. 862, folio 6, was conveyed by Louisa Buchanan de Bullet and
husband to Brodnax Cameron; thence northerly and binding on the center
line of said right-of-way on a curve to the right with a radius of 334 feet for
a distance of 105.05 feet; thence on a curve to the left with a radius of 865
feet for a distance of 141,50 feet; thence on a curve to the left with a radius
of 129.98 feet for a distance of 52.66 feet; thence north 29 degrees 4
minutes 17 seconds west 21.93 feet; thence on a curve to the right with a
radius of 36 feet for a distance of 49.80 feet; thence on a curve to the left
with a radius of 160 feet for a distance of 55 feet; thence north 30 degrees
30 minutes 0 seconds east 8.24 feet to the southwesterly corner of a lot of
land heretofore conveyed by Brodnax Cameron and wife to Rignal W.
Baldwin, Jr. and wife by Deed duly recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County aforesaid; and thence following the third line of said
conveyance to Baldwin and wife south 82 degrees 35 minutes east 98.66
feet to intersect the eastern outline of the land conveyed by Louisa
Buchanan de Bullet and husband to Brodnax Cameron as aforesaid; and
thence binding on said eastern outline south 9 degrees 10 minutes 0 seconds
west 415 feet more or less to the center line of Lake Avenue; and thence
along the center line of Lake Avenue south 68 degrees 10 minutes west 3
feet; thence continuing along the center line of Lake Avenue south 86
degrees O minutes west 31.67 feet to the intersection of the center line of
Lake Avenue and the center line of said 30 foot right-of-way; thence
northerly along the center line of said right-of-way on a curve to the right
with a radius of 334 feet 20.43 feet to the place of beginning.

As recorded in Deed Liber G.L.B. No. 3318, Folio 519:

BEGINNING for the same at a concrete monument heretofore
planted at the end of the fourth line of the land described in a Deed from
Aileen Damman Ingraham to Rignal W. Baldwin Jr. and Ann W. Baldwin,
his wife, dated June 30, 1939 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber C.W.B. Jr. No. 1064, folio 567, etc., and
running thence by a line of division, now made, along the extension of said
fourth line in a southerly direction, south 5 degrees and 34 minutes west
111.75 feet to the northernmost edge of the crushed stone driveway there
situate; thence, running for another line of division, now made, along the
northernmost edge of said crushed stone drive, southeasterly by a line
curving toward the east (left) with a radius of 50 feet and a chord which
bears south 89 degrees east 23.40 feet the distance of 23.62 feet to the
westernmost side of a right of way 30 feet wide the center line of which is
described in a Deed from Brodnax Cameron and Julia Duryea Sprigg
Cameron, his wife, to Ann W. Baldwin dated September 27, 1954 and



recorded among said Land Records in Liber G.L.B. No. 2567, folio 92, etc.;
thence south 75 degrees and 23 minutes east 15.00 feet to the center line of
said right of way; thence, binding on the center line of said right of way, the
three following courses and distances, to wit: northeasterly by a line
curving toward the east (right) with a radius of 36 feet and a chord which
bears north 32 degrees and 24 minutes east 22.00 feet the distance of 22.36
feet; northeasterly by a line curving toward the north (left) with a radius of
160 feet and a chord which bears north 40 degrees and 21 minutes east
54.73 feet the distance of 55.00 feet and north 36 degrees and 30 minutes
east 49.00 feet to a point in the last line of the land described in the Deed
from Aileen Damman Ingraham to Rignal W. Baldwin Jr. and wife first
herein referred to and thence, binding reversely on part of said last line,
north 82 degrees and 35 minutes west 100.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 7885 square feet or 0.1810 of an acre of land, more
or less.

Also known as 1100 West Lake Avenue and located in the Election District,

Councilmanic District,
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wi-NIIFIVALE U FUSITING

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

@
RE: Case No.: Qf?’gg;’ /{

Petitioner/Developer: #//Z)/f&&}/’)f
Hrchi tects, /m// Buldvanr
Date of Hearing/Closing: _§- 2597

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at  //00 /. AQ#@ 41/ ¢ -

B, mp Q1810

The sign(s) were posted on \:A\Lg( 1@'}" [O, 1997

( Month, Day, Year)

-

Sincerely, f/
.- i

L

Mo ’:gr*ﬁéh :

" (Signawre of Sign Pstér and Date)

Mark Eidzaerald

(Printed Name)
SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS

. ELDERSAGHESSMD 21734

(City, State, Zip Code)
Y7 A

(Telephone Number)




o 3

£ .
§\\~h E%"’Q Baltimore County : Development Proc-es§mg
T Department of Permits and County Office Building
* °p et of rermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
ol U5 Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 15, 1997

AROUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-38-2
1100 West Lake Avenue

NWC West Lake Avenue and Lake Manor Drive

9th Election Distriet - 4th Counecilmanic

Legal Owner{s}: Ann W. Baldwin
Contract Purchaser(s): Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr. and Mary C. Baldwin

Post by Date: 08/10/97
Closing Date: 08/25/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should refersnce the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or bhefars the "Post by Date”
noted ahove. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3)  After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b} deny the requested reliaf, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (iypically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign cn the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the slgn was originaliy posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be foruiarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YQU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Arnold Jahlon&%‘\/

Director

ce:  Ann W. Baldwin
Ringnal W. Baldwin, Jr.

@ Prinied with Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Paper



foWbVn NG VALDO.

Request for Zoning; A{lg.trative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ~_ ¥ 8’“ (© ';.q 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background

Case No.. 78~38-4

A _vae e A eem T A 10y pro
SETRAT K = 4—7671 /AJ 4/54 O /= THe=

EEZ0 G 12 2y Z—g'p"ll- 7Q,z_ A »‘PT"!?%/QO @ﬁﬂ_\

- - - - B i SRR B -- -

SN -

PUBLIC HEARIN G

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE.
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROYIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REWI{?.FW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

25~ 97 ,
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD, 21204 (410) ss7-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AF'I'ER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE L

996
postd.dog
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and

Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

~

RET

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

TS R e T U S s s i . . S e e i =py mr = S SO0 T S - o A T D . o e i T

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ug 5?

Petitioner: _ T\diamAt uwy. Raudwian Te.|Maey . Bpdoia
T

Location: _ 1100 West Lake Avenue, Baltimgore, Maryland 21210
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME ; Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr.

ADDRESS: 1100 W. Lake Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21210

PHONE NUMBER: 410-377-3332 (H) 410-974-6000 (W)

AJ:ggs
{(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

Prinied wilh Sovbean Ink

111 West Chesapeake Avenu

a3
~



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Varianc

Subtivision name:

——— —,
lptat book# Jfollo# Jot# ,section#

OWNER:

O

PROPERTY ADDRESS: see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addltional required tnformation

R

Special Hearing

e

@ Viclnity Map

Marth .
scale: i"=1000
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 25, 1997

Ms. Ann W. Baldwin
830 W. 40th Street, Apt. 855
Baltimore, MD 21211

RE: TItem No.: 38
Case No.: 97-38-p
Petiticner: Ann Bldwin

Dear Ms. BRaldwin:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted Ffor
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 31, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the 'appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

,‘ ) ,
.-:N.{i@[\’é { L > o~ )

Wﬁ Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

A,

WCR/re
Attachment{s)

e
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BALTIMGORE COUNTY, MARYLARND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: August 14, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

F'ROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief GY Ry ROBERT W BOWIL s

Development Plans Review Division
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for August 14, 1897
Item No. 038

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning iftem. Our records, drawing #54-0706(4), indicated a County storm
drain running from Lake Manor Drive southwesterly across this site within 10
feet of the proposed 20-foot-tall addition.

Baltimore County policy prohibits the construction of a permanent
structure within a recorded utility easement.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONES18.038



David L. Winstead

&  Maryland Department of Transportation e
State Highway Administration Administeator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks ' RE: Baltimore County & -8 57
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. o3 8 Jem

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/ *  Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street + Baitimore, Maryland 21202



BAL.IMORE COUNTY, MA’{LAN:D
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To: POM DATE: 5/ gzi 222

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .‘35/%9
Permits and Develdpmiént Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commiites
Meeting Date: &U«ﬂ /] 97
7

The Department of Environmental Protaction & Resourcs Manidgement has nc

comments far the following Zoning Advisary Committes Items:

Item #'s:

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSEP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 12, 1997

Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, II1, Director
Office of Planning

SUBIJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 20, 22, 26, 27, 28, 29, 33@9, 40 and 41

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional infotmation,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: é %}_/f/j’/ A7 % 0?};—/
Division Chief: éﬂ/bljl é « 2 i .

AFK/JL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Lawrence E. Schmidt DATE: November 21, 1997
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: WRobert W. Bowling, Chief
Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
Department. of Permits &
Development Management

5 ?nv}‘._.‘i 88 IQQT ; i

ATITES e rtmlewia e ) _

SUBJECT: Administrative Variance ?qﬂfa;ﬁ e b
Case No. 98-38A - Revised RS F‘fg_‘f;"}'é__gdi‘-,-‘{j}iiiu-;

Our record drawing number 54-706 indicated an existing 18-linch
diameter storm drain pipe laying diagonally along the front yard of the
Baldwins' property from the existing outfall endwall to the inlets in Lake
Manor Drive. However, a field inspection by this department failed to
locate this pipe.

Since the subject pipe is on private property and the drainage
eagsement over this pipe has never been secured by the County, we cannot
restrict the location of the proposed addition.

The Baldwins, however, should be aware that this pipe may be as
shown on the drawing, and they would be responsible for any conflict between
the proposed addition and the drain pipe.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: Z.A.C. File
Arnold Jablon

HJO25
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RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE TH@
1100 West Lake Avenue, NWC West Lake BAve
and Lake Manor Drive * ZONING COMMISSIONER

gth Election District, 4th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owner{s): Ann W. Baldwin
Contract Purchaser(s): Rignal W. and * CASE NO. 98-38-A
Mary €. Baldwin, Jr. :

Petitioners
* * * * * * * & * * R * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in thig matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN '
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County

Laate S Jpmales
S &

CARCLE S. DEMILIO '

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of August, i997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Ann W.:Baldwin, 830
W. 40th Street, Apt. 855, Baltimore, MD 21211, and to Rignal W. and
Mary C. Baldwin, Jr., 1100 W. Lake Avenue, Baltimore, MD ' 21210,

Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN



o d

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosjey Avenue

Office of Planning I?\S’Sgg_}# ﬁagrgland 21204

September 3, 1997

Ms. Ann W. Baldwin
330 W. A0th Street, Apt. 855
Baltimore, Maryland 21211

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NW/Corner West Lake Avenue and Lake Manor Drive
(1100 W. Lake Avenue)
9th Election Distriet - 4th Councilmanic District
Ann W. Baldwin - Petitioner
Case No. 98-38-A

Dear Ms. Baldwin:

This office is in the process of reviewing your . request for
variance, pursuant ¢to the Petition for Administrative Varjance filed in
the above-captioned matter.

Please be advised that the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
comments submitted by Robert W. Bowling, Chief of the Development Plans
Review Division of the Department of Permits and Development Management
(DPDM), dated August 14, 1997, indicate that a storm drain runs along the
southwest property line of this site, within 10 feet of ;the proposed
addition. Baltimore County does not permit construction of a permanent
structure within a recorded utility easement. Therefore, prior to the
issuance of a decision in your request for variance, it will be necessary
for you to contact Mr. Bowling at (410) 887-3751, to determine if the
proposed improvement will infringe upeon that utility. Upon receipt of
written notice from Mr. Bowling that the proposed addition will not in-
fringe upon the storm drain easement on your property, ' I will make a
decision on your request for variance and issue an opinion.

Very truly yyr
e L -

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioher
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

3. Rignal W. Baldwin, Jr.
est Lake Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21210

ce: Mr., &
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